WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 5

1. CONTRACTOR: Champion Infrastructure

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. Various
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

O'Connor Traffic
Project: Signals
to Sta. Various Roadway: O'Connor
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 1907-333
(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change Order provides the
final balancing for the overrun/underrun of contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted

for in the original plans. This Change Order also adds an item to pay for the electric service supply at Liberty Walk.

Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

© ® N o

See Attached

New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:

N/A

o Yes No

New Special Provisions to Iltem_N/A No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

THE CONTRACTOR Date

The following information must be provided
Time Ext. #: N/A

Amount added by this change order:

Days added on this CO:

($63,588.87)

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

\ 4 p

A 71512022
| </ Project Manager Date
N/A
Design Epgineer Date
/
/
| W
Vi f 7/5/2022
Program I\;{’anager Date

Design Engineer's Seal: :

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
o APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
o APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
M Jul 13, 2022
Bill Gravell (Jul 13,2022 08:13 CDT)
County Judge Date

[

APPROVED



(057 12170¢$) 0070ESLLS 05°SLV'SV1$ SIVIOL

(00°95¥$) 00'0$ 000 (00°8¢) 00'95¥$ 00°8€ 00°ZL$ El (.12) SYHIN 2 MHIN AVd 1X3 W3 1009-219
(05°28¥%'€$) 00°0$ 000 (00°s9¥) 05°/8v'c$ 00°59% 05'L$ 41 (.Z1) SYHIN 8 YHIN AVd 1X3 W3 600929
(00°005°€$) 00'0$ 000 (00°2) 00°005'€$ 00", 00'005$ v3 (@¥OM) ¥3Tv3S LNIWIAAVd 2€29-999
(00°008$) 00°0$ 000 (00°2) 00°008$ 00T 00°007$ v3 (MO¥YV) ¥37v3S INIFWIAVd 1€29-999
(0092€°1$) 00'96$ 0021 (00'221) 00°2Lb'L$ 00'v81 00°8$ 41 .¥Z ¥31v3S LINIWIAVd 0£29-999
(00°009°2$) 00°0$ 000 (00°059) 00°009°2$ 00059 00'v$ 41 w2} ¥31v3S INIWIAVd 8229-999
(00°951$) 00°0$ 000 (00°6€) 00°951$ 00°6€ 00°v$ 41 48 ¥3Tv3S INIW3AVd 9229-999
(00°%5$) 00°0$ 000 (00°Z1) 00'7S$ 00l 0S'v$ il (71W001)(A718).8(A) | AL ¥HIN Avd 143 8€19-999
(00°526'1L$) 00°0$ 000 (00°2) 00°'526°L$ 002 00'6.2$ v3 (IW001)(@HOM)(M) | AL YHIN AVd 143 8.09-999
(00°80¥'2$) 00'891$ 0021 (00°221) 00'9.5°$ 0081 00'v1L$ El (UN001)(ATS)uvz(M) | AL MHIN AVd 1438 8Y09-999
(00°052°€$) 00°0$ 000 (00"059) 00°052‘€$ 00°059 00°S$ 41 (NN001)(a1S).ZL(M) | AL ¥HIN Avd 1438 2109-999
(05°L21L$) 00'0$ 000 (00°22) 0S'L2LS 00°.2 0S'v$ 41 (7IN001)(ATS).8(M) | AL MYUIN AVd 143 9€09-999
00°55v$ 00°SYE'T$ 0029 00°€L 00°068°L$ 00 00°5€$ 4s (9 AL) SNOIS WNNINNTY ONILSIXT IOV 1dIY 8009-9€9
(00°00%°1$) 00°00S°L$ 00'S.¢ (00°02) 00°006'8$ 00'SvY 00°02$ 41 (.€) (08 HOS) (OAd) LANOD £509-819
(00002°1$) 00°0$ 000 (00°2) 00°002°L$ 002 00°009% v3a (3sVE-30HS) WSV 11 @Y IAOWIN £009-019
(00000'5$) 00°0$ 000 (00°2) 00°000's$ 00 00°005°2$ v3a (L AL) SdNVY 83N 0109-L€S
(00°000°5$) 00°0$ 000 (00°2) 00°000°'6$ 002 00°005°2$ v3 (1 AL) SdNVY g3ND #009-1€S
05°20L°04$ 00°G6L°€ES 8.72€EL €70y 05°280°€Z$ G€'T6 00°0SZ$ AS (.9) SYTVYM3AIS ONOD €009-1€S
(00°000°8$) 00°000°2.$ 06'0 (010 00°000°08% 00°} 00°000°08$ s1 NOILVZIISOW 1009-00S

_\‘_“__M_Mwmn__\q% 1S09 WaLI ALILNVNOD ALILNYNO 1S02 W3l ALLLNYNO 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a W3l

M3IN chw:%nm__,wv Qa3SIATY AISNOIAT¥d + TVNIDINO
'SWwa)| oenuo) g 37avl
31V ATYNOH 31V ATYNOH yoavl
320]S OJul padk|d S|eld)el\ PUB }JOAA JUNOJJY 80104 iy J19V.L
S[eub|s dlyjel] 10uuod,0 # yosloid S ‘4IGWNN YFAHO IONVHO

SVX3L ‘ALNNOJ NOSWVITTIM




|[(z8-885°c9$) 8E'L0L'VLLS GZ'969°2£2$ STVLOL

(05" L21‘0€$) 00'70E'SLLS 0S'S.'SYL$ }}9ays Y4om snolraid sy} Jo g alqeL wody ,S[ejol, 8yl

18'€SLILLS 18'€SLLLS 00'L 00°} 00'0$ 000 18°€GLLLS S JIIANIS JIHLITTINIVM ALNIEIN L0OM-666
(S0°v22$) 0,'€99'G$ 0029 (00°¢) GL'L€6'S$ . . ONISSOYI LINANOD ONILLND

00's9 Sti6s a N3dO 304 LNIWIIV1d3d B TYAOWIY g38ND +OOM62S
[[(61"gL0'9%) 18'L86°L$ 18'186°L (61°8L0°9) 00°000'8$ 00°000°8 00°L$ J0a ¥391440 32170d ALNd 440 :LNNOJIV D204 £0OM-666
[[(00-000's2$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°000°'52) 00°000'Z$ 00°000°52 00°'L$ 100 LNNODJV 3004 L0OM-666
|[(00°52€$) 00°S.E'C 0Le (0g°0) 00°0S.'€$ 00°€ 00°0SZ°L$ v3 092 13AOIN LL9 - YOVY ay¥VI NOJILdO ¥1060M
|[lo0 0501 $) 00°061'6 0.2 (0g°0) 00°00S°0L$ 00'E 00°005 € v3 ¥92 13QOIN L19 - ¥010313S ISVHd NODILdO €1060M
[[l00"s6¥$) 00°SSY'v$ 0.2 (0°0) 00°056'7$ 00'€ 00°059°19 v3 LINN SNOLLYOINNWINOD Sd9 1009-1909
|l(00"005‘¥$) 00°00S‘€L$ 009 (00°2) 00°000°8L$ 00’8 00°052°2 v3 A19W3SSV 310d a3d 1009-289
(o0 2101 $) 00'98.'9% 00292' (00°6¥€) 00°€€8°L$ 00'L1L9°C 00'€$ 41 (MANOI L)(OMV 1)V AL) 199 OIS J¥L ££09-789
[[(00"081$) 00°8€V°2$ 00°612°L (00°06) 00'819°2$ 00°60€‘L 00'2$ 41 (4ANOI ¥)(OMV +1)(V AL) 182 9IS F¥L 0£09-¥89
|l(00"002$) 00°0$ 00'0 (00°2) 00'00.$ 002 00°001$ v3 (@YOM) YN ¥Od d3¥d JUNS Avd 9109-8.9
[[f00"002$) 00°0$ 00'0 (00°2) 00'002$ 002 00°001$ v3 (MO¥¥V) YU ¥Od d3¥d J¥8NS Avd 6009-8.9
[[(00"g9¢$) 00°0$ 000 (00°%81) 00°89€$ 00'y81 00°2$ 41 (w¥Z) YHIN ¥Od d3¥d J¥NS Avd 8009-8.9
[[(00"059$) 00°0$ 000 (00°059) 00°059$ 00°059 00°L$ 41 (uZ1) YN ¥Od d3¥d J¥UNS Avd 9009-8.9
[[l00'6€$) 00°0$ 000 (00°6€) 00°6£$ 00°6€ 00°L$ 41 (,8) YHIN ¥O4 d3¥d F¥NS Avd ¥009-8.9
|[(00"005°c$) 00°0$ 000 (00°02) 00°005‘€$ 0002 005L1$ v3 (SAUOM) SHHIN B NN AVd 1X3 WIT3 2109-229
(00°521$) 00°0$ 000 (00°}) 00'SLL$ 00°} 00'SLL$ v3 (MOYYUY) SYHIN ® ¥HIN AVd LX3 WIT3 8009-219
NAHIANN 1809 WALl ALLINVND ALLLNVND 1809 WALl ALLINVND 30Md LINN | LINN NOLLdIOS3a WALl
INNYYINO
a3sIngy
M3N (tonasa) +o aav AISNOIATYd + TYNIDIRIO

(panupuoD) swiay Penuo) g 31avL

sjeubis oiyel] jouuodn,0 # 3oafoid S  ‘H4IFGWNN d30H40 FONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

O’Connor Traffic Signals
Williamson County Project No. 1907-333

Change Order No. 5

Reason for Change

This Change Order adds one new item to pay for the electric service at Liberty Walk. The Oncor
service is located in the backyard of a private property, which entailed an increased amount of
conduit, pedestrian traffic control, fence removal and replacement not called for in the plans.
This Change Order also provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the
original plans.

The following new item will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT
999-WCO07 LIBERTY WALK-ELECTRIC SERVICE 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $63,588.87 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $958,516.51. The original Contract amount was $853,503.50. As a
result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $105,013.01 has been added to the Contract,
resulting in a 12.30% net increase in the overall Contract cost. No time will be added to the
Contract for this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



O United Rentals  ||{[IIMNIINNIANIN RENTAL RETURN

BRANCH D77
10300 N INTERSTATE )5 FRONTAGE #197814392-001
girg'i'{:lﬁlzgns-a?” Customer # : 4901124
Kental oot LNl oo e
u H -
3 AARON Rental In 1 09/20/21 03:04 PM
g 317 SALADO CREEK PL gg ggg goc t+ 317 SALADO CREEK PL,
11
& SALADO TX 76571-9353 Susto;ter Job ID:
.0. : NPOR
5} . 4 58 = Ordered B AARON THOMPSON
k| Office: 512-966-1288 Job: 512-966-1288 Reserved by i THOMAS RATHKE
Salesperson + MEGAN MCCULLOUGH

AARON
317 SALADO CREEK PL
SALADO TX 76571-9353

RENTAL ITEMS:
Qty Equipment Description

Minimum Day Week 4 Week Amount

1 10822135 MINI EXCAVATCOR 6000-6799#%
Make: TAKEUCHI Model: TB230
Serial: 130004433 Meter out: 1584.00

385.00 395.00 1,035.00 2,375.00 2,070.00

Meter in: 1602.40

PAYMENT HISTORY

DATE TYPE REF # AUTH # TRANS TYPE
9/07/21 VISA *+7880 B65800 DELETED
9/20/21 VISA **7880 B10644 CHARGED
COMMENTS /NOTES :

CONTACT: AARON THOMPSON

tax in some jurisdictions.

1 11207265 SKID STEER BREAKER 170.00 170.00 625.00 1,738.00 1,250.00

Make: EPIROC Model: SBU 220

Serial: BES-138915
1 907/0525 MINI EXCAVATOR BUCKET 12" .01 .01 .01 .01
Rental Subtotal: 3,320.01
SALES/MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:

Qty _Item Price Unit of Measure Extended Amt.
1 TX UNIT PROPERTY TAX [DRSURTX/MCI) 3.841 EACH 3.84

AMOUNT APPLIED

3597.76
Sales/Misc Subtotal: 3.84
Agreement Subtoctal: 3,323.85
Tax: 273.91
Total: 3,597.76
Balance paid: 3,597.76

Effective January 1, 2021 and where permitted by law, United Rentals may impose a surcharge of 1.8% for credit card payments on
charge accounts. This surcharge is not greater than our merchant discount rate for credit card transactions and is subject toc sales

NOTICE: This invoice is subject to the terms and conditions of the Rental and Service Agreement, which are available at
https://www.unitedrentals.com/legal/rental-service-terms-US and which are incorporated herein by reference. A COPY OF THE RENTAL
AND SERVICE AGREEMENT TERMS ARE AVAILABLE IN PAPER FORM UFON REQUEST.

Page: 1




£$ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

January 30, 2019

Miscellaneous 4X2 1 340 CREW DSL
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Size Class:
300 HP & Over
Weight:

N/A

Configuration for 4X2 1 340 CREW DSL

Axle Configuration 4X2
Horsepower 340
Ton Rating 1

Blue Book Rates

Power Mode
Cab Type

Diesel
Crew

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $995.00 $280.00 $70.00 $11.00 $17.30 $22.95
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 91.4%) ($85.57) ($24.08) ($6.02) ($0.95)
Model Year ($23.65) ($6.65) ($1.66) ($0.26)
(2014: 97.4%)
Adjusted Hourly - - - -
Ownership Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: $885.78 $249.27 $62.32 $9.79 $17.30 $22.33
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate $3.57
Idling Rate $18.37
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 54% $537.30/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 29% $288.55/mo
CFC (ownership) 7% $69.65/mo
Indirect (ownership) 10% $99.50/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 3.27 7% $13.34/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2019

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match

Rental Rate Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

All material herein © 2003-2019 Penton All rights reserved.



: EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

September 30, 2016

Miscellaneous Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

Size Class:
All
Weight:
4,200 Ibs.

Configuration for Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

Hitch Type Tow Number of Tires 4
Capacity 5t Number of Axles 2
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $270.00 $76.00 $19.00 $3.00 $1.75 $3.28
Adjustments
Region (Texas: 90.4%) ($25.92) ($7.30) ($1.82) ($0.29)
Model Year ($30.02) ($8.45) ($2.11) ($0.33)
(2002:87.7%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $214.06 $60.25 $15.07 $2.38 $1.75 $2.97
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 45% $121.50/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 37% $99.90/mo
CFC (ownership) 6% $16.20/mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% $32.40/mo

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

Fuel cost data is not available for these rates.

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved.

Page 1of1



CHAM PléSﬂ

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY:

PROJECT:

CSJ NO:

CHAMPION JOB NO:
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY:

Williamson DATE: 7-Sep-21

1907-333 ITEM: 999-WCO01

1907-333 QTY: 1LS

190814 DESC: Force Account Work

Secured Rental Equipment (Excavator/Hammer) and transported to jobsite. Set-Up Pedestrian traffic

control equipment (Barrel's, Barricades, Signs, Fencing, Etc) on N/E Corner of Liberty Walk Dr, to isolate our proposed work area. Began
excavation/trench for Oncor Secondary Conduit installation, excavation started at the Electric Service. Cleaned-up and secured work area
for the evening, to prevent Pedestrian Traffic from entering or accessing the worksite.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ R
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 5 REG b 27.00 135.00
Foreman/Operator oT 5 40.50 [ $ -
Utility Laborer/Operator 5 REG 13.00 65.00
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 200.00
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 110.00
Labor Sub-Total $ 310.00
15% Compensation $ 46.50
Total Labor $ 356.50
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 5 $ 22.33 | ¢ 111.65
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel g 22.33 | ¢ -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 5 297 (% 14.85
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 | § -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) $ - § -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) g 2.97 | § -
Cut-Off Saw (14") - (Gas Powered) - Daily Rate 30.00 -
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total § 156.50
15% Compensation 23.48
Total Equipment b 179.98
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 536.48
BOND PREMIUM $ 5.36
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 541.84
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 54184 | $ 541.84




CHAM PléSﬂ

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY: Williamson DATE: 8-Sep-21
PROJECT: 1907-333 ITEM: 999-WCO01
CSJ NO: 1907-333 QTY: 1LS
CHAMPION JOB NO: 190814 DESC: Force Account Work

FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY: Re-configured Pedestrian Traffic Control equipment on N/E Corner, to provide work area for today's
activities. Continued excavation/trench for Oncor Secondary Conduit installation. Cleaned-up and secured work area for the evening to prevent
Pedestrian Traffic from entering or accessing the work site.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ R
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 8 REG b 27.00 216.00
Foreman/Operator 0.25 oT 5 40.50 | $ 10.13
Utility Laborer/Operator REG 13.00 -
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 226.13
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 124.37
Labor Sub-Total $ 350.49
15% Compensation $ 52.57
Total Labor $ 403.07
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 8.25 22.33 184.22
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 22.33 -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) § - -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Cut-Off Saw (14") - (Gas Powered) - Daily Rate 30.00 -
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total § 214.22
15% Compensation 32.13
Total Equipment g 246.36
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 649.42
BOND PREMIUM $ 6.49
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 655.92
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 655.92 | $ 655.92




CHAM PléSﬂ

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY:

PROJECT:

CSJ NO:

CHAMPION JOB NO:
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY:

Williamson DATE: 9-Sep-21

1907-333 ITEM: 999-WCO01

1907-333 QTY: 1LS

190814 DESC: Force Account Work

Re-configured Pedestrian Traffic Control equipment on N/E Corner, to provide work area for today's

activities. Continued excavation/trench for Oncor Secondary Conduit installation. Tracy & myself made contact with the home owner/resident
to notify them we would be accessing their backyard (PUE) for Conduit installation. Resident said to move whatever we needed to access the
Oncor ground box. Installed additional Safety Fencing/Barrier in home owner's yard to isolate our work area. Cleaned-up and secured work
area for the evening, to prevent Pedestrian Traffic from entering or accessing the work site.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ -
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 7 REG b 27.00 189.00
Foreman/Operator oT 5 40.50 [ $ -
Utility Laborer/Operator REG 13.00 -
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 189.00
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 103.95
Labor Sub-Total $ 292.95
15% Compensation $ 43.94
Total Labor $ 336.89
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 7 $ 22.33 | ¢ 156.31
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel g 22.33 | ¢ -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 | § -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - g -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) g 2.97 | § -
Cut-Off Saw (14") - (Gas Powered) - Daily Rate 30.00 -
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total § 186.31
15% Compensation 27.95
Total Equipment b 214.26
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$ R
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 551.15
BOND PREMIUM $ 5.51
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 556.66
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 556.66 | $ 556.66




S
CHAMP léz/;\ N
INFRASTRUCTURE LLC

COUNTY: Williamson DATE: 10-Sep-21
PROJECT: 1907-333 ITEM: 999-WCO01
CSJNO: 1907-333 QTY: 1LS
CHAMPION JOB NO: 190814 DESC: Force Account Work
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY: Continued excavation/trench for Oncor Secondary Conduit installation. Removed Concrete Fence panels

to access PUE in homeowners backyard. Procured materials to fabricate "temporary” fence panels to secure the homeowner's yard/property.
Installed temporary fence panels, cleaned-up, and secured work site for the weekend. Secured all temporary fencing (safety) to prevent
Pedestrian Traffic from entering or accessing the work site.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ -
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 6.5 REG b 27.00 175.50
Foreman/Operator oT 5 40.50 [ $ -
Utility Laborer/Operator REG 13.00 -
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 175.50
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 96.53
Labor Sub-Total $ 272.03
15% Compensation $ 40.80
Total Labor $ 312.83
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 6.5 $ 22.33 | ¢ 145.15
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel g 22.33 | § -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 | § -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ 1,050.52 -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - § -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) g 2.97 | § -
Cut-Off Saw (14") - (Gas Powered) - Daily Rate 30.00 -
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total § 175.15
15% Compensation 26.27
Total Equipment § 201.42
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$ R R
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 514.25
BOND PREMIUM $ 5.14
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 519.39
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 519.39 | $ 519.39




CHAMPI

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY:

PROJECT:

CSJ NO:

CHAMPION JOB NO:
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY:

Williamson
1907-333
1907-333
190814

SN
‘AN
LLC

DATE:
ITEM:
QTY:
DESC:

13-Sep-21
999-WCO01
1LS

Force Account Work

Continued excavation/trench for Oncor Secondary Conduit installation. Removed Temporary Fence

panels. Encountered several "unmarked" or "mismarked" utility facilities within the PUE. Continued excavation to expose and attempt to
determine what these utilities are..... Completed excavation to Oncor Ground Box this afternoon. Installed temporary fence panels to secure

homeowner's yard/property.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
q -
$ - |s -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ R
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 8 REG b 27.00 216.00
Foreman/Operator 2 oT 5 40.50 | $ 81.00
Utility Laborer/Operator 8 REG 13.00 104.00
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 401.00
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 220.55
Labor Sub-Total $ 621.55
15% Compensation $ 93.23
Total Labor $ 714.78
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 10 22.33 223.30
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 2233 | $ -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) b 297 % -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank $ 273 $ -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - 5 -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate § - -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) ) 2.97 -
Cut-Off Saw (14") - (Gas Powered) - Daily Rate b 30.00 -
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total 253.30
15% Compensation 38.00
Total Equipment g 291.30
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 1,006.08
BOND PREMIUM $ 10.06
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 1,016.14
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 1,016.14 [ $ 1,016.14




CHAMPI

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY: Williamson
PROJECT: 1907-333
CSJNO: 1907-333
CHAMPION JOB NO: 190814

for tomorrow's activities.

SN
‘AN
LLC

DATE:
ITEM:
QTY:
DESC:

14-Sep-21
999-WCO01
1LS

Force Account Work
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY: Procurred Conduit/Fittings to install the Oncor Secondary Conduit. Removed Temporary Fence panels.
Installed Conduit per Oncor Specifications. Contacted Oncor (Civil Inspector) to provide inspection and/or direction with "conflicts" crossing
unmarked Utilities. Oncor provided inspection at approx 3:30pm. Direction was given to "concrete encase" a portion of the Conduit Installation.
Procurred "sand bedding" material(s) for Oncor Conduit. Installed temporary fence panels to secure homeowner's yard/property. Secured all
temporary fencing (safety) to prevent Pedestrian Traffic from entering/accessing the work site. Moved equipment (traffic control) in prepartion

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ -
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 8 REG b 27.00 216.00
Foreman/Operator 2.5 oT 5 40.50 | $ 101.25
Utility Laborer/Operator 8 REG 13.00 104.00
Utility Laborer/Operator 1 oT 19.50 19.50
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 440.75
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 242.41
Labor Sub-Total $ 683.16
15% Compensation $ 102.47
Total Labor $ 785.64
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 10.5 22.33 234.47
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 22.33 -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate g - § -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) 10.5 2.97 31.19
Cut-Off Saw (14") - (Gas Powered) - Daily Rate 30.00 -
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total 295.65
15% Compensation 44.35
Total Equipment g 340.00
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$ R R
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 1,125.63
BOND PREMIUM $ 11.26
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 1,136.89
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 1,136.89 [ $ 1,136.89




CHAM PléSﬂ

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY: Williamson DATE: 15-Sep-21
PROJECT: 1907-333 ITEM: 999-WCO01
CSJNO: 1907-333 QTY: 1LS

CHAMPION JOB NO: 190814 DESC: Force Account Work
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY: Removed Temporary Fence panels. Mixed and placed Concrete as directed by Oncor (civil inspector)
on Conduit. Set-Up Lane Closure on O'Connor Dr W/B right lane approaching Liberty Walk Dr. Installed Sand Bedding materials and Warning
Tape to comply with Oncor Specifications. Repaired irrigation line adjacent to Oncor Secondary box in backyard. Begin backfilling trench. Was
directed to repair/replace other irrigation components/system which was damaged during excavation. Procurred materials to repair these
irrigation system. Repaired a portion of the irrigation system. Removed Lane Closure from O'Connor Dr. Installed tempory fence panels to
secure homeowner's yard/property. Secured all temporary fencing (safety) to prevent Pedestrian Traffic from entering/accessing the work site.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List On Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ -
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 8 REG b 27.00 216.00
Foreman/Operator 1 oT 5 40.50 | $ 40.50
Utility Laborer/Operator REG 13.00 -
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 256.50
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 141.08
Labor Sub-Total $ 397.58
15% Compensation $ 59.64
Total Labor $ 457.21
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 8 22.33 178.64
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 22.33 -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate g - § -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) 8 2.97 23.76
Attenuator Truck 8 22.33 178.64
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total 411.04
15% Compensation 61.66
Total Equipment g 472.70
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 929.91
BOND PREMIUM $ 9.30
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 939.21
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 939.21 [ $ 939.21




CHAMPI

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY: Williamson
PROJECT: 1907-333
CSJNO: 1907-333
CHAMPION JOB NO: 190814

SN
‘AN
LLC

DATE:
ITEM:
QTY:
DESC:

16-Sep-21
999-WCO01
1LS

Force Account Work

FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY: Set-Up Lane Closure on O'Connor Dr W/B Right Lane approaching Liberty Walk Dr. Continued repairs
for Irrigation System running along O'Connor Dr, completed repairs. Backfilling Oncor Secondary trench/excavation, loading "spoils" into Dump
Trailer to be disposed of. Removed Lane Closure from O'Connor Dr at approx. 4:00pm. Secured all temporary fencing (safety) to prevent

Pedestrian Traffic from entering/accessing the work site.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List on Separate Sheet - B -
R g R
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -
15% Compensation $ -
Total Material $ -
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 8 REG b 27.00 216.00
Foreman/Operator 0.5 oT 5 40.50 | $ 20.25
Utility Laborer/Operator 8 REG 13.00 104.00
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 340.25
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 187.14
Labor Sub-Total $ 527.39
15% Compensation $ 79.11
Total Labor $ 606.50
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 8.5 $ 22.33 | ¢ 189.81
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel g 22.33 | ¢ -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 | § -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - g -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) 8.5 g 2.97 25.25
Attenuator Truck 6 22.33 133.98
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total § 379.03
15% Compensation 56.85
Total Equipment b 435.88
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 1,042.38
BOND PREMIUM $ 10.42
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 1,052.80
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 1,052.80 [ $ 1,052.80




CHAMPI

INFRASTRUCTURE

COUNTY:

PROJECT:

CSJ NO:

CHAMPION JOB NO:
FORCE ACCOUNT DIARY:

Williamson
1907-333
1907-333
190814

SN
‘AN
LLC

DATE:
ITEM:
QTY:
DESC:

17-Sep-21
999-WC01
1LS

Force Account Work
Set-Up Lane Closure on O'Connor Dr W/B Right Lane approaching Liberty Walk Dr. Continued backfill

activities for Oncor Secondary trench/excavation. Completed backfill, cleaned-up excess materials, loaded into trailer for disposal. Removed
all Pedestrian Traffic Control equipment (safety fencing, barricades, cones, etc), swept Sidewalk and opened to Pedestrian Traffic.

PRICING BREAKDOWN

MATERIAL QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
Materials List on Separate Sheet 1 LS b 700.62 | ¢ 700.62
q -
; S N
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ 700.62
15% Compensation $ 105.09
Total Material $ 805.71
LABOR HOURS REG/OT AVER. RATE AMOUNT
Foreman/Operator 6 REG b 27.00 162.00
Foreman/Operator oT 5 40.50 -
Utility Laborer/Operator 55 REG 13.00 71.50
Utility Laborer/Operator oT 19.50 -
Common Laborer (1) REG 10.50 -
Common Laborer (1) oT 15.75 -
Raw Labor $ 233.50
55% Insur. & Taxes $ 128.43
Labor Sub-Total $ 361.93
15% Compensation $ 54.29
Total Labor $ 416.21
EQUIPMENT HRS AVER RATE AMOUNT
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel 6 $ 22.33 | ¢ 133.98
Pickup (1-Ton) - Diesel g 22.33 | § -
Trailer (14 K-GVWR) 2.97 -
Trailer (7 K-GVWR), W/Water Tank g 2.73 | § -
Skid Steer (Bobcat) - (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - -
Rocksaw (Cat-Trax Rental) - Weekly Rate $ - § -
Excavator & Hammer (United Rentals) - Weekly Rate 0.75 $ 3,597.76 2,698.32
Dump Trailer (14K-GVWR) 6 g 297 | $ 17.82
Attenuator Truck 6 22.33 133.98
Traffic Control (Signs, Cones, Barricades) - Daily Rate 1 30.00 30.00
Sub Total g 3,014.10
15% Compensation 452.12
Total Equipment § 3,466.22
SUBCONTRACTORS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Sub Total -
15% Compensation -
Total Subcontractor -
ITEM SUB-TOTAL $ 4,688.14
BOND PREMIUM $ 46.88
FORCE ACCOUNT - DAY TOTAL $ 4,735.02
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
999-WCO01 1 LS $ 4,735.02 [ $ 4,735.02




CHAMPI SN

INFRASTRUCTURE

~ LLC

COUNTY: Williamson DATE: 17-Sep-21
PROJECT: 1907-333 ITEM: 999-WCO01
CSJNO: 1907-333 QTY: 1LS
CHAMPION JOB NO: 190814 DESC: Force Account Work
MATERIALS:
PRICING BREAKDOWN
MATERIAL VENDOR DATE QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT

Fill Sand Round Rock Landscape 9/14/2021 1 LS $ 116.57 | § 116.57
Conduit, Fittings Home Depot 9/14/2021 1 LS $ 209.64 209.64
Irrigation Materials Home Depot 9/15/2021 1 LS $ 109.95 | § 109.95
Concrete Mix, Irrigation Materials Home Depot 9/14/2021 1 LS 56.98 | $ 56.98
Plywood Home Depot 9/10/2021 1 LS 8740 $ 87.40
Post, Safety Fence Home Depot 9/9/2021 1 LS 28.05| $ 28.05
Safety Fence Lowes 9/7/2021 1 LS 37.01 37.01
Safety Fence Home Depot 9/9/2021 1 LS 55.02 | $ 55.02
MATERIALS | $ 700.62




.—

Lardfospé 245 15212 Ranch Road 620 N
Austin TX, 78717 Date Invoice #
9/14/2021 35880
y ot o e
Bill To
P.O. No. Terms
Description Qty Rate Amount
UTILITY BEDDING SAND PER YARD 3 38.855 116.57
CERE SN :
B2 * w0 ;
| £° - & -'*
2 = 2o b Ew r (
fs. ¢ % §2oeie o
3393 m = Z & g8 2,s5g:% O
T & Wy g 282 8,533 §
Eivze @ 5 £ 535 §°8sligf 5
[ 'g gy S o588 g B
= g g ﬁ ﬁ . g = 3 E T=ES gn
§§:z§§q§ g %«?m 2 )
S E 2 : ; ]
§83533%2F T 39p8 i
Subtotal $116.57
ALL SALES ARE FINAL, NO REFUND OR EXCHANGES. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
ANY DAMAGES DONE WHILE LOADING OR WHILE DELIVERING MATERIALS. Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
UNLOADING OF MATERIALS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DRIVER
FOR HIS SAFETY. Total
AND EQUIPMENT. ALL GRAVEL AND RIVER ROCKS HAVE TO BE WASHED. $116.57
ALL STONES AS NATURAL MATERIALS WILL VARY IN COLOR, SIZE AND
TEXTURE. WE ONLY DELIVER ON DRIVEWAYS, IN ANY OTHER PLACE ITWILL | Payments/Credi
BE UNDER CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY. STORAGE FEE MAY APPLY AFTER y redits -$116.57
THE 30TH DAY. FOR CONCRETE PAVERS YOU HAVE 24 HRS TO CLAIM ANY
BROKEN ONE AND BRING IT BACK TO THE STORE TO EXCHANGE IT FOR A Balance Due $0.00
NEW ONE -

Customer Total Balance

$0.00

Phone #

E-mail

Web Site

5129945577

roundrocklsi@yahoo.com

www.roundrocklandscapesupplies.c...




How doers
get more done.

2700 WHITESTONE BLVD
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 (512)528-9053

6585 00002 08561 09/14/21 07:46 AM
SALE CASHIER JESUS

088700016347 2 IN BELL <A> 15.26
ELBOW 2" SCH 40 90DEG 24" BELL END
0000-655-776 CONC BRICK <A>
2"X4"X8" LIMESTONE CONCRETE BRICK
16Q@0.40 6.40
088700060067 2 SCH40 10FT <A>
2INX10FT PVC CONDUIT SCH40 JLQ50

8@21.50 172.00
SUBTOTAL 193.66
SALES TAX 15.98
TOTAL $209.64

XXXXXXKXXKXKXXKXT956 HOME DEPOT

USDS 209.64
AUTH CODE 014247/5025363 TA
Chip Read
AID A0000000049999D8400303 THD PLCC CO

(A

6585 02 08561 09/14/2021 6668

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 09/14/2022

Ak A Ak A A A Ak Ak A kA hkrhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkrhkhkkhkkhkhkkkkx*xx

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol
www . homedepot.com/survey

User ID: HTK 23996 17413
PASSWORD: 21464 17411

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

Page 1 of 1



How doers
get more done.

2551 SOUTH INTERSTATE HWY.35
ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 (512)238-0820 )

0504 00003 37220
SALE CASHIER JAMES

09/15/21 02:47 PM

754826200495 PVC40 PEPIPE <A>

3/4"™ X 10' PVC40 PE PIPE

6@3.83 22.98
049081140625 1/2 PVC 90EL <A>

1/2" PVC EL 90D SXS

4@0.51 2.04
049081142322 1/2 PVC EL <A>

1/2"™ PVC STREET EL 90D SXSPG

4Q@1.61 6.44
049081147525 PVC TEET <A>

3/4"X1/2" PVC TEE SXSXFPT

4Q@1.52 6.08
049081137502 3/4 PVC CPLG <A>

3/4" PVC COUPLING SXS

2@0.58 1.16
049081137540 1 PVC CPLG <A>

1" PVC COUPLING SXS

2@0.75 1.50
077985020392 4"DUAL HALF <A>

4" 1804 POP-UP HALF PAT RB

4Q@4.27 17.08
046878372276 CUT RISER <A>

1/2" X 6" CUT OFF RISER

4@0.30 1.20
049081145286 3/4 TEE SSS <A>

3/4" PVC TEE SXSXS

2@Q0.76 1.52
049081141264 3/4X1/2PVCEL <A> 1.14
3/4"X1/2" PVC EL 90D SXFPT
049081285074 1 IN COUP <A> 8.91
1 IN. X 18 IN. FLEX REPAIR COUP
049081640644 10PK PVC EL <A> 4,12
3/4" PVC EL 90D SXS 10 PACK
049081637507 FITTING <A> 3.96
3/4"™ PVC COUPLING SXS 10 PACK
820633976127 1"SLIDE RPR <A> 7.57
1" PVC SLIDE REPAIR COUPLING
038753307589 PURPL PRIMER <A> 15.87
320Z PURPLE PRIMER NSF/UPC
SUBTOTAL 101.57
SALES TAX 8.38
TOTAL $109.95

XXXXXXXXXXXXT7956 HOME DEPOT
UsSDS$ 109.95

AUTH CODE 015028/4031492 TA

Chip Read

AID A0000000049999D8400303

R

0504 03 37220 09/15/2021 6496

THD PLCC CO

| _ — RETURN ROLICY DEFINITIQNS _ __ __ __

POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 09/15/2022

Ak hk kA rk Ak khhkhhhhkhkhrrhrhkkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhrkrrkhkhkkkkxkxxx

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol
www . homedepot.com/survey

User ID: H8B 75233 74732
PASSWORD: 21465 74729

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

Page 1 of 1



How doers
get more done.

2551 SOUTH INTERSTATE HWY.35
ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 (512)238-0820 )

0504 00003 34227
SALE CASHIER VANESSA

09/14/21 07:04 PM

754826200488 PVC40 PEPIPE <A> 3.14

1/2"™ X 10' PVC40 PE PIPE
039645110188 80LB CONCRET <A>

80LB QUIKRETE CONCRETE MIX

6@3.98 23.88
039645131749 CEMENT COLOR <A>

100Z QUIKRETE TERRACOTTA CMNT COLOR

2@6.57 13.14
049081142322 1/2 PVC EL <A>

1/2"™ PVC STREET EL 90D SXSPG

2@l.61 3.22
038753302485 CMT HANDIPAK <A> 9.26

80Z PVC CEMENT/PRIMER COMBO
SUBTOTAL 52.64
SALES TAX 4.34
TOTAL $56.98

XXXXXKXXXXXXXT7956 HOME DEPOT

USD$ 56.98
AUTH CODE 014035/5031385 TA

Chip Read

AID A0000000049999D8400303 THD PLCC CO

(LT

0504 03 34227 09/14/2021 3941

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 09/14/2022

Ak Ak dhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkrhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkrhkhkkhkkhkhkkkxx*x%x

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol
www . homedepot.com/survey

User ID: H8B 69247 68746
PASSWORD: 21464 68743

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

Page 1 of 1



How doers
get more done.

2551 SOUTH INTERSTATE HWY.35
ROUND ROCK, TX 78664 (512)238-0820 2)

0504 00002 09742 09/10/21 04:13 PM
SALE CASHIER DELMA

081999107871 4X8 5/8 BC <A>
19/32 4X8 BCX PLYWOOD

2@39.87 79.74
0000-515-698 LUMBER CUT <A, U> 1.00
LUMBER CUTTING
SUBTOTAL 80.74
SALES TAX 6.66
TOTAL $87.40
XXXXXXKXXXXXXT7956 HOME DEPOT
UsSDS$ 87.40
AUTH CODE 010371/9022530 TA
Chip Read
AID A0000000049999D8400303 THD PLCC CO

<U> - NON-DISCOUNTABLE ITEM

Ty

0504 02 09742 09/10/2021 7470

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 09/10/2022

R R I I R S R R I R S R I R I I I R b b b S b Y

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol
www . homedepot.com/survey

User ID: HTK 20277 19775
PASSWORD: 21460 19773

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

Page 1 of 1



How doers
get more done.

2700 WHITESTONE BLVD
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 (512)528-9053

6585 00002 93910 09/09/21 07:35 AM
SALE CASHIER JESUS

754826200501 PVC40 PEPIPE <A>
1"X 10' PVC40 PE PIPE

5@5.61 28.05
027541001235 BOTTLE WATER <A> 3.84N
1/2 LITER WATER 24PK
SUBTOTAL 31.89
SALES TAX 2.31
TOTAL $34.20
XXXXXXKXXXXXXT7956 HOME DEPOT
USDS$ 34.20
AUTH CODE 009087/0024810 TA
Chip Read
AID A0000000049999D8400303 THD PLCC CO

U

6585 02 93910 09/09/2021 7910

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 09/09/2022

Ak hkhkdhkhkkkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkrhkhkkhkkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkrhkhkkhkkkhkkhkkhhhxxx

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol
www . homedepot.com/survey

User ID: HTK 194694 188111
PASSWORD: 21459 188109

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

Page 1 of 1



. ||llll |IC:II |IIIIIII IIEEEIEE!Ei;FD
LOYE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC

120 SUNDANCE PARKUAY
ROUND ROCK, TX 78681  (512) 600-0011

- SALE -

SALES#: S0776C0S 4015636 TRANSH: 47037631 09-07-21

137 HGC 4-FTX100-FT ORANGE SA 34.19

95.98  DISCOUNT EACH -1.719
107204 LCC SYSTEM USE ONLY 0,00
SUBTOTAL: 34.19
TAX: 2.82
INVOICE 27710 TOTAL: 37.01
LCC: 37.01
TOTAL DISCOUNT: 1.79

LCC: XKXXXKXXXXXX2246 AMOUNT:37.01 AUTHCD: 000511
SWIPED REFID:446992 09/07/21 13:00:28
STORE: 778 TERMINAL: 27  09/07/21 13:00:31
# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 1
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES AND SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS

SRR ERERRTE RS

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING LOUE'S.
FOR DETAILS ON OUR RETURN POLICY, VISIT
LOWES.COM/RETURNS
A WRITTEN COPY OF THE RETURN POLICY IS AUAILABLE
AT OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK

STORE MANAGER: NATHAN FISCHER

LOVE'S PRICE PROMISE
FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT LOWES.COM/PRICEPROMISE

LS TTY
uu*u*tnxn*ux;**““*“uuﬂ#****uu*uunu

SHORE unmim rechBACK ] x



How doers
get more done.

2700 WHITESTONE BLVD
CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 (512)528-9053

6585 00002 95238 09/09/21 01:24 PM
SALE CASHIER JESUS

764666696891 4500RBARRIER <A> 34.00
4' X 50' ORANGE DIAMOND BARRIER FENC
754826200501 PVC40 PEPIPE <A>
1"X 10' PVC40 PE PIPE

3@5.61 16.83
SUBTOTAL 50.83
SALES TAX 4.19
TOTAL $55.02
XXXXXXKXXXXXXT956 HOME DEPOT
USDS$ 55.02
AUTH CODE 009936/0024862 TA
Chip Read
AID A0000000049999D8400303 THD PLCC CO

/

Iy

6585 02 95238 09/09/2021 7910

RETURN POLICY DEFINITIONS
POLICY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIRES ON
A 11 365 09/09/2022

Ak hkhkdhkhkkkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkrhkhkkhkkhkkhhkhkhkhhkrhkhkkkkhkkhkkhhhxxx

DID WE NAIL IT?

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN
A $5,000 HOME DEPOT GIFT CARD

Opine en espafiol
www . homedepot.com/survey

User ID: HTK 197350 190767
PASSWORD: 21459 190765

Entries must be completed within 14 days
of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or
older to enter. See complete rules on
website. No purchase necessary.

Page 1 of 1



j 40 62.€ NOILO3S aNY 81 31LIL{4® 1001 NOILDAS 338 'NOILNOISOHL TYNINIED ¥O TIAID OL HOLOVHINODENS
HO HOLOVHINQQ IHL LOJENS AVIN SLNIWILVLS JA0GY IHL 40 ANY 40 NOILYDIHIS v INdTIM 3HL

"J000 SALYLS A3LINN IHL 40 LE F1LIL

S

HNLYy|

luejsissy ‘youl sjueyde)g
A1LIL ANY IWYN

SMHYINTY

NOILLYNY1dX3

(L4vH2) NOILd3oXT

SNOILd3DX3 (9)

‘mojeq (aly uopoas u patou se jdeoxe "19B1jU02 B} Ul

Psjs|| se syjeuaq abuly paunbal ayj jo Junoue s} snid ajes abem Aunoy oiseq

8|qesijdde 8y} Jo Wns au UeL} sse| Jou JUNoLWE Ug ‘ohed sy; uo payesipur se
‘Pled usaq sey |loiAed paousiajal SAOQE 8Y] Ul ps)s|| OluBydaLU 4o Jaloge| Yorg — .

HSVO NI diVd 34V S1I143aN38 FONIEL IHIHM (q)

'mojeq (2)f uonoas | pajou se jdeoxa
‘seafojdwa yons jo jeueq ay) Joy swesboid @jeudoidde o} spewW aq ||IM Jo Uaag sABY
}oBAU0D ayy U pays) se syyeusq abuly jo sjuswihed ‘jjoifed peousissl anoge au}
Ul PRjs)| oluelyoewi o Jloge] yoea o) pied seyel sBem Apnoy ojseq ay) o) uopippe Ul —

SIWVHOOHd HO 'SANNS ‘SNY1d 03A0HddY OL Alvd 34V SLI4INI8 IONIHA FHIHM .A“MVF_. v}

“iogeT o juswipedsq ssiels pejiun ‘Buluies] pue diyseoijusiddy jo ngsing au} yIm

passisibal ale 'ajelg e U] sisixe Aouebe paziuBooal yons ou J Jo ‘100e7 Jo Juawpedsq seye)g pelun ‘Bujuies)

pue diyseohusiddy jo nesing ayy Aq paziuboos. Aousbe diyseoyuaidde aje)s & yum passsiBal weiboid
diyseojusidde spy euoq & u| pass)siBal Anp aie pousd eAoqe sy Ul pakojdwa saojuesdde Aue Jeyy (g)

‘Paluoyad Bl YoM 8L} LM LLIOJUOD DJUBLOBLU JO J8.0q.| YOrS 10 LIBJay) LMo} 1as

SUOHEOYISSEIa BU} jey) oL By Oju| PajeIodiodu) UoREUILLSIep aBEm AUE U) peuIBuD sajel afem a|qealdde

U} UBY)} SS8] JOU aJe ufsJal) paulejuoo sojueLos W 1o si8loge| Joy sejel efem ay) jey) ‘e1e|dwod pue 1081100
aie pouad aA0ge 8y Jo} PaRWIGNS 8q 0} painbal JOBAUOD SIY} J8pUN SSIISY}0 s|josAed Aue jeyy (z)

‘Moleq pagliossp pue ‘(GyLE § '0°S'N OF '2GE 1818 9/ {296 18IS Z/ ‘804 "JBIS £9

‘876 "1IS 8F) pepusiue se ‘Joy puejadog ey lapun Joge jo Aiejaioes ey Aq panss| ‘(v spngns 'H'4'D 62) €
Hed 'sucpenbay Ul peuljep se suopanpep 8(qissiuued uey Jsio ‘uosied Aue Ag peules sebem |inj BU) WO
Anosuaipuy o Agosuip Jaype apeuw Uaaq sAey suoionpap ou jey) pue uoslad Aue Aq pauies sebem Apjsem

(1o0joraUODgNS J0 JOJoRNUOD)

IR Sipicy D77 ‘aimonaisiju) uoidweyn

PIES 4O Jeysq uo Jo o} Aoalipu) Jo Aljosilp Jeyis spew aq Jjim Jo usaq
8ABY selegal ou jey) ‘paulea sebem Apeem [ny ey pled useq ey jo8foid pies uo pakojdwe suosied |e

120z Jequieides  04BR T T et Bupue pue "o o e e o ke T o
(4o Jo Bulpiing)

8y} uo Bupuswiwos pousd jjosked ay; Bupnp jeyy
(JojoEUOOgNG JO JO10ELUOD)
077 ‘edamonpsijug uoidweyn
Aq peko(diwe suosied ey} o Justuded ey ssiusdns Jo Aed | JBYL (1)

ayj uo

:8]e]s AgaJay op
(apiL) (Aued AuojeuBis jo sluep)
uelsissy youA aiueydsig

12/62/60 SEd



85'€79$  9€'/8S Syvrs €8S

9L'7ST'T$ 9'999$  68'65TS  LSTVES YI'TES

Red1dN Pnpeag  BYI0  TeIPpad  [BIIPSIN
TeoL

0S'CIS
00°£T$

ST9T
SLvY

8L'VES
9T'EETS  69°L0ETS 00°9VT'6S

¥6'09S$  00'v¥I'6$ 00°0STS €T°€0CS SL'STS
ST'80T'TS 0S'0YS

SS 04D |ejol #Pay) walg Jod Aegssoin ajey 10 9ieg Aed SINOH
1993Ys
SWiL

1202/21/6 Suipu3 aam

¥T806T :qof uoidwey)

14

Yzt - ns

s|eusis Jouuod,Q uoswel|jim

STT L 14 34e|) enysor

S1T T STTT T wiolj|IA Auney
YITT-S  Y0T-4 Yie-HL Yis-m Y -1 Y-

Sakojdwy

TLS9L X1 ‘Opejes

98|d 334D Opeles LT¢€

J11 ‘@4nnaisesyul uoidweyd
110)2B43U0D



‘300D S3LVLS Q3LINM IHL 40 LE F7LIL
40 622E NOILOTS aNY 81 IILILYTD 100} NOILDES I35 'NOLLNOISOYd TYNINIHD MO IAID OL YO LOYHINGDENS
HrANS AYIA SLNAWILYLS IA0HY THL 40 ANY 40 NOILYOIHISIVE IN4TIM IHL

&0

N juessissy 'youk ajueydelg
1S F1L1L ONY SNV

‘SHHYINTY

NOILYNYIdX3 (14vH0) NOILd3DX3

SNOILdTOX3 (9)

‘mojeq (a)y Lonoas ul pajou se 1deoxs JoBlUoD auj ul

P8}s)| se sjysuaq abulj pesinbal ay} jo Junowe 8y} snid eje. abem Aunoy oiseq

3|qeo|jdde ay) Jo Wns 8y} Uey) SS|JOU JUNOLWE LB ‘lloafed ay) ue pelealpu se
‘Pled usaq sey |loiked paousiaal SAOQE By} Ul pa)s)| SlueyoaW Io Jaloge| yoeg —

HSVD NI dIVd T4V SLI4IN39 IONIN- IHIHM (9)

‘mojaq (9)f UoRoas Ul pejou se jdaoxe
‘seakojduwie yons Jo Jyeusq ey Jo} swelboid sjepdoidde o} apew aq ||im Jo uaaq aney
JoeduoD sy Ul paysl| se spsuag abuly jo swewAed ‘oiked psouatelel anoge sy
Ul pajsy| ajueyaew Jo teloge| yoes o} pled sejes abem Aunoy ojseq sy o uoljlppe Ul —

SWYHD0Hd HO 'SANNA 'SNY1d 03A0HddY OL AIVd 34V SLIHINIG 9NN m_w_m_I>>.mmmvc._. (b}

'10qeT 40 Juswpeda( sejeis payun ‘Buluies| pue diyssonuaiddy jo neaung ey} yiim

peisisiBai aie ‘aje)g e Ul SISIX8 Aousbe pazjufiooar yans ou | Jo ‘jogen Jo Juswyedsq sejelg peyun ‘Bulufel L

pue diysaopuaiddy jo nesing auy Aq peziubooes Aoushe diyseonusidde sje)g e yym pausisibes weibosd
diysaayjusidde apy euoq & u) paisjsiBal AInp aie poued aAoqe au U padojdwa saajuaidde Aue 1eyy (g)

"Pawioptad sy yom e} Y)m LLIOJUOD DIUBLISLL JO laloqe| yoee Joj uiasel) yuoj jes

SuohEayIsse|o 8} Jeuy) :JOBNUOD By) Oju| pajesodioou; uoleuluLe)ep abem Aue u| paujejuo2 sajel abem ajqeoldde

8U] UBY) 58] JOU BJe Uaislf} pRUIBIUOD SIUBYDS W JO S110qe| o) Sajel abem ayj jey) ‘eje[dwod pue joeloco
8le polisd aAoqe aU} Joj paRWANS ag o} padinbai joBUOD S|} Jopun asimiolo s|oifed Aue jeyy (z)

‘Mojeq paqLossp pue (syLe § '0'S'N OF ‘2GS "1BIS 9/ 1296 18IS 2/ '80) 18IS €9

‘876 '1EIS 8Y) papualue se 'Joy puejedon ayj Jepun JogeT J0 lejesoeg ayy Aq panss| (y epuans "M'4'0 6z) €
Hed "suoieinBay Ui pauyep se suoijonpep e|qissiluiad ey Jeyjo ‘uosiad Aue Aq pauies sabem |n} 8y} Wos
Apoalipu| Jo Apoalip Jeyye spew Usaq aAey sUiolonpsp ou jey) pue uosiad Aue Aq pslles sabem Apjaam

(4010BAU0DGNS 10 JoJOBR.QUOD)

Lt s 071 ‘ednonasiyu) uoidweyn

Pies Jo jjeyaq uo Jo 0} Afjoadipul Jo Ajossip Jeyjia speLw eq [iim Jo Uaaq
SABY sajeqel ou jey) ‘peules sabem Ayeam ||n} ey pled usaq aAey j08foid ples uo peAojdwe suosied |jg

“lgoE hep

6L CWOUPLERE Tizgz T lequieides ©F® gy
(4o 4o Buipjing)

Jaqueideg

84} uo Buppuaiuies poued |loihed ey Bulnp ey !
(+oyoB1UO2GNS 0 JojoEIUCD)
071 ‘edmonysiyu uoidweyy
Aqg pefojdue suosisd s Jo watuhed ay) esialadns Jo Aed | yey) (})

Bl] uo

:9je)s Ageassy op
(eniL) (Aueg AiojeuBls jo alue)
juelsissy youA siueydarg

12/62/60 g



G8'€89$  60°70TS
L0'0T6'CS 84999 68'6STS LSTWES ST'TES

Red 13N

pnpaa
|elol

FETT)

Sr'€SS

2EER]

(445

I

w'6ES

LT'EETS  69'£0E'TS 00'TIST'6S

53

76'SE9S  00'6¥T'6$ 00°0STS 0S'LEVS SL'STS

|elol

0S'7IS  S€ 14

0S'86%'TS 0S'0¥S  00°£TS  G'SS

Kegssoip HIPAY) WaigJad Aeqssoip 918y 10 I€YAEd SINOH  YIET - NS
FEETT
ETT

1202/61/6 Suipu3 yaam

¥1806T :qor uoidweyy
s|eusis Jouuod,0 uoswel|jip

S'S 8 S'6 8
8 S0t a €T 4"
YKT-4 YI9T-HL YIST-M YWwI-1 YET-IN

34e|D) enysor
WIol||IA Adney

YI8T -S
EELGIC ]

TLS9L X1 ‘Opejes

9d8|d 334D Opeles LT€

211 ‘@4n1dnuisedju) uoidweyd
11030BJ3U0D



