
2/5/2024

2/6/2024



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project # 23IFB6

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

NEW

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

105-6045 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY $18.00 146.00 $2,628.00 (50.00) 96.00 $1,728.00 ($900.00)
105-6075 REMOV STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (10"-18") SY $13.00 4,272.00 $55,536.00 (84.00) 4,188.00 $54,444.00 ($1,092.00)

161-WC001 EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3") SY $4.11 6,477.00 $26,620.47 (6,477.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($26,620.47)
162-WC103 MULCH TOPDRESSING (5") SY $5.10 6,477.00 $33,032.70 (6,477.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($33,032.70)
166-6002 FERTILIZER TON $1,250.00 1.90 $2,375.00 (1.90) 0.00 $0.00 ($2,375.00)
310-6001 PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION) GAL $5.00 3,963.00 $19,815.00 (1,363.00) 2,600.00 $13,000.00 ($6,815.00)
401-6001 FLOWABLE BACKFILL CY $218.00 154.00 $33,572.00 (30.00) 124.00 $27,032.00 ($6,540.00)
432-6002 RIPRAP(CONC)(5 IN) CY $725.00 28.00 $20,300.00 (6.50) 21.50 $15,587.50 ($4,712.50)
496-6004 REMOV STR (SET) EA $400.00 16.00 $6,400.00 8.00 24.00 $9,600.00 $3,200.00
506-6003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3) LF $53.00 400.00 $21,200.00 (30.00) 370.00 $19,610.00 ($1,590.00)
506-6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF $10.00 400.00 $4,000.00 (30.00) 370.00 $3,700.00 ($300.00)
506-6020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY $4.45 468.00 $2,082.60 (468.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($2,082.60)
506-6024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY $2.90 468.00 $1,357.20 (468.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($1,357.20)
506-6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF $2.95 4,667.00 $13,767.65 (389.00) 4,278.00 $12,620.10 ($1,147.55)
506-6039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF $1.20 4,667.00 $5,600.40 (389.00) 4,278.00 $5,133.60 ($466.80)
618-6030 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE) LF $40.00 1,605.00 $64,200.00 (285.00) 1,320.00 $52,800.00 ($11,400.00)
620-6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE LF $2.10 2,614.00 $5,489.40 (650.00) 1,964.00 $4,124.40 ($1,365.00)
662-6063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD) LF $0.75 2,785.00 $2,088.75 (1,700.00) 1,085.00 $813.75 ($1,275.00)
662-6075 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD) LF $6.30 24.00 $151.20 (14.00) 10.00 $63.00 ($88.20)
662-6095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD) LF $0.55 2,260.00 $1,243.00 (1,085.00) 1,175.00 $646.25 ($596.75)
666-6300 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF $0.60 570.00 $342.00 (30.00) 540.00 $324.00 ($18.00)

TOTALS $321,801.37 $221,226.60 ($100,574.77)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2  Project # 23IFB6
 TABLE B:  Contract Items (Continued )

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE  QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

666-6303 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL) LF $0.58 15,012.00 $8,706.96 (294.00) 14,718.00 $8,536.44 ($170.52)
666-6312 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF $0.58 1,000.00 $580.00 (90.00) 910.00 $527.80 ($52.20)
730-6107 FULL - WIDTH MOWING CYC $1,250.00 2.00 $2,500.00 (2.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
6120-6001 DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE LF $36.00 64.00 $2,304.00 (64.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($2,304.00)
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($25,000.00)

999-WC04 SPEED LIMIT SIGN INSTALL LS $3,870.83 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $3,870.83 $3,870.83
999-WC05 INSTALL SAMSUNG HWY SIGNS LS $3,466.19 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $3,466.19 $3,466.19
999-WC06 SOLAR POWER BEACONS LS $20,997.90 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $20,997.90 $20,997.90

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: $321,801.37 $221,226.60 ($100,574.77)
TOTALS $360,892.33 $258,625.76 ($102,266.57)

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



 Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 404 at FM 973 
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB6 

 
Change Order No. 2 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 

This Change Order provides the balancing for the overruns/underruns of Contract quantities 
on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original 
plans. This Change Order also adds advanced flashing beacons and signs for additional 
safety measures along FM 973.  
 
The following new items will be added by this Change Order. 
 

    ITEM                               DESCRIPTION     QTY     UNIT 
999-WC04 SPEED LIMIT SIGN INSTALL 1 LS 
999-WC05 INSTALL SAMSUNG HWY SIGNS 1 LS 
999-WC06 SOLAR POWER BEACONS 1 LS 

 

 
 
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $102,266.57 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $4,814,077.33. The original Contract amount was $4,622,143.93. As 
a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $191,933.40 has been added to the Contract, 
resulting in a 4.15% net increase in the overall Contract cost. As a result of this Change Order, 
zero (0) days will be added to the Contract. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 
 



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC04

juvasquez
Oval



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC03



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC04



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC04



August 3, 2023 

Mr. Eddie R. Church, P.E. 
HNTB Corporation 
Williamson County 
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 225 
Round Rock, Texas 78664 

Reference: Change Proposal Summary 012 

FM 973 / CR 404 Improvements 
IFB 23IFB6 

Dear Mr. Church: 

Please see the attached cost proposal breakdown in the amount of $1,060.50 for the installation 
of the Speed Limit 55 signs on FM 973. This change in speed limit signs was requested by 
HNTB.  

We appreciate your time spent reviewing this request and will look forward to your response.  
Please call me at (512) 990-8313 if you have any questions or need any additional information 
regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Jordan Foster Construction, LLC 

Edgar Reyes 
Senior Project Manager 

Attachments:  Cost Proposal Summary 012 

cc: 21023.1.5.012- Speed Limit Signs

Item 999-WC01

gsartin
Text Box

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC04

juvasquez
Oval



Cost Proposal Summary

Williamson County Project: CR 404/FM 973 Improvements

Project:  CR 404 / FM 973 Improvements Job No. 21203

23IFB6 Estimator: SB

Change File: 012

Date: 3-Aug-23

Brief Scope of Work: 

Speed Limit Signs 

Does this Change affect the Contract Time? TBD If so, number of days (+/-): TBD

WORK DESCRIPTION LABOR MATERIAL EQUIP. SUBS TOTALS

LABOR:

Direct Labor 0.00 0.00

MATERIAL:

Total - Material Costs 0.00 0.00

EQUIPMENT

Total - Equipment Costs 0.00 0.00

SUBCONTRACTORS:

Total - Subcontractor Costs 1000.00 1000.00

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 1000.00

Compensation on Direct Labor - 25% 0.00 0.00

Burden Compensation on Direct Labor - 55% 0.00 0.00

Compensation on Material - 25% 0.00 0.00

Compensation on Equipment - 15% 0.00 0.00

Compensation on Subcontracts - 5% 50.00 50.00

SUBTOTALS: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1050.00 1050.00

UNIT PRICES:

Unit

Unit Price Description Quantity Measure Price

0.00

0.00

0.00

SUBTOTAL: 0.00

Estimate Subtotal 1050.00

Unit Price Subtotal 0.00

Bond 1.0 % 10.50

TOTAL COST PROPOSAL: 1060.50

Item 999-WC01

gsartin
Text Box

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC04



P
ro

je
c
t:

2
1
2
0
3

D
ir
e
c
ti
v
e
 #

D
a
te

:
8
/3

/2
3

E
s
ti
m

a
to

r:
S

B

S
p

e
e
d

 L
im

it
 S

ig
n

s
 

C
h
a
n
g
e
 F

ile
: 

0
1
2

U
n

it

D
e
s
c
ri

p
ti

o
n

Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

U
n

it
P

ri
c
e

L
-M

-E
-S

L
a
b

o
r

M
a
te

ri
a
l

E
q

u
ip

m
e
n

t
S

u
b

c
o

n
tr

a
c
t

T
o

ta
l

S
p

e
e
d

 L
im

it
 S

ig
n

s
 C

h
a
n

g
e
d

 t
o

 5
5
M

P
H

 o
n

 F
M

 9
7
3
 a

s
 d

ir
e
c
te

d
 b

y
 H

N
T

B

S
u

b
c
o

n
tr

a
c
t 

F
la

s
h
e
r-

 M
o
b
ili

z
a
ti
o
n

1
.0

0
E

A
4
7
5
.0

0
S

0
.0

0
0
.0

0
0
.0

0
4
7
5
.0

0
4
7
5
.0

0

F
la

s
h
e
r-

 R
e
p
la

c
e
 E

x
is

ti
n
g
 A

lu
m

in
u
m

 S
ig

n
s
 (

T
Y

 A
)

1
5
.0

0
S

F
3
5
.0

0
S

0
.0

0
0
.0

0
0
.0

0
5
2
5
.0

0
5
2
5
.0

0

S
u

b
to

ta
l

0
.0

0
0
.0

0
0
.0

0
1
0
0
0
.0

0
1
0
0
0
.0

0

B
U

R
D

E
N

0
.0

0
0
.0

0

C
O

M
P

E
N

S
A

T
IO

N
0
.0

0
0
.0

0
0
.0

0
5
0
.0

0
5
0
.0

0

T
O

T
A

L
1
0
5
0
.0

0

It
em

 9
99

-W
C
01

gsartin
Text Box

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC04



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05

juvasquez
Oval



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05



Item 999-WC01

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05

gsartin
Text Box

juvasquez
Oval



Item 999-WC01

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05

gsartin
Text Box



It
em

 9
99

-W
C

01

gsartin
Text Box

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05



Item 999-WC01

gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05

gsartin
Text Box



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05

juvasquez
Oval



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05



gsartin
Typewritten Text
999-WC05




